



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 349/2025 & CM APPLs. 35866-67/2025**
M/S SHRIRAM FASHIONAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate.
versus
M/S VBM FASHIONSRESPONDENT
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

CM APPL. 35868/2025

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 349/2025 & CM APPLs. 35866-67/2025

3. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 04.11.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 30, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any