



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 349/2025 & CM APPL. 35866/2025**
M/S SHRIRAM FASHIONAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
versus

M/S VBM FASHIONSRESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% 27.04.2026

1. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 07.10.2026. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.
2. In case appellant is unable to serve the respondent within the time now granted, requisite steps be taken to serve the respondent through substituted mode before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk